Dear UNIVERSAL METAL MARKING,

This e-mail is to inform you that Lockheed Martin RMS has approved your organization for the following location and process: Contact Email: vreynolds@universalmarking.com

UNIVERSAL METAL MARKING LM0577628 14053 ORANGE AVE PARAMOUNT, CA 90723-2017

Approval Code(s): AS 9003 INSPECTION AND TEST QUALITY SYSTEM

The scope of this approval is being issued by the RMS business area of Lockheed Martin. Procurements performed for other business areas of Lockheed Martin not limited to Aeronautics, Space Systems, Missiles and Fire Control and **Source and Process areas** may require additional surveys and/or requirements to be met.

Any changes in process, equipment, certified personnel, location and/or management used to gain approval for this process should be notified to the Supplier Quality Services organization at **services** and **services** and **services** are services or an approval for the supplier Quality Services organization at **services** and **services** are services or an approval for the supplier Quality Services organization at **services** and **services** are services or an approval for the services or approval for t

Please note, in an effort to encourage applicable high performing suppliers to become efficient in acquiring Lockheed Martin acceptance. Lockheed Martin RMS is accepting NADCAP (National Aerospace and Defense Contractors Accreditation Program) certification waivers which eliminates the need to have certain surveys executed. More information about NADCAP can be found at

Fc-MST, Supplier-QA-Services (RESOURCE)

Best Regards,

Lockheed Martin RMS